Industrial Motherboards & Systems
Features
Utilities:
Software APIs:
AIMB-523
 � AMD Ryzen™ Embedded 7000 Series processors with B650 chipset
 � 6 LAN ports with 2.5GbE for multiple IP-based devices
 � Triple displays by 1 DP and 2 HDMI

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
AIMB-523
Ordering Information
P/N Chipset Memory
slot
USB3.2
Gen2
USB3.2
Gen1
Internal USB2.0
typeA DP HDMI 2.5Gbe LAN
(PSE support) 2.5Gbe LAN SATAIII COM M.2
M-key Audio Jack TPM
module
AIMB-523BK-PAA1 B650 4 2 6 1 1 2 2* 4 4 4 1 2 jacks (1)**
AIMB-523BF-6AA1 B650 4 2 6 1 1 2 0 6 4 4 1 2 jacks (1)**
AIMB-523BL-2AA1 B650 4 2 6 1 1 2 0 2 4 4 1 2 jacks (1)**
*Please refer to the Optional Accessories for  MIOe-PSE module to support PSE  function (a module supports two PSE LAN)
**Please refer to the Optional Accessories for TPM module
Block Diagram
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 2
1700000447 1-to-4 serial ports cable 1
1960116132T001 I/O port bracket 1
1930005673-11 M.2 screws 1
2046052300 AIMB-523 Startup manual 1
I/O view
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
AIMB-TPMSPI-0IA1 TPM 2.0 SPI module (SLB9672 FW15.23)
1970005786N001 AMD AM5 CPU cooler H: 125mm (for TDP 105W,
Operating Ta 35°C)
MIOE-PSE-DPA1 MIOe-PSE Dual Port 15.4W PoE PSE module
1970005287T001 AMD AM5 CPU cooler H: 79.55mm (for TDP 65W,